
TENDER NOTICE
Oman Water & Wastewater Services Company hereby announces the following Tenders: -

Tender No.

T/2455548/
2023

T/2455553/
2023

T/2455592/
2023

T/2454414/
2023

T/2455595/
2023

T/2455596/
2023

T/2455593/
2023

Description

Construction of Water 
Distribution Network & 
House Connections in 

Various Pockets in 
AL-Amirat Wilayat 

(Package-2)

Provision of General 
Consultancy to Merge 
Water and Wastewater 

Master plans

Supply and Installation 
of Package AC Units of 

25-Ton Capacity in Sohar 
(IWPP, MPS1 & MPS2)

Maintenance of Own 
Vehicles and Equipment 

for Three Years

Operation & 
Maintenance of 

Wastewater Treatment 
Plants at Musandam, 
North Al Batinah , Al 

Buraimi and Al Dhahira 
Governorates 

Operation & 
Maintenance of 

Wastewater Treatment 
Plants at South Al 

Batinah and Al Dakhliya  
Governorates 

Operation & 
Maintenance of 

Wastewater Treatment 
Plants at North & South 

Al Sharqiya and Al 
Wusta   Governorates

Eligibility

Local Companies 
registered with 

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with 

Government Tender 
Board and International 
companies specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with 

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned

Small and Medium 
Enterprises (Riyada Card 
holders) and specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with 

Government Tender 
Board and International 
companies specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with 

Government Tender 
Board and International 
companies specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered lowith 

Government Tender 
Board and International 
companies specialized 
in the works mentioned 

Tender 
Fee (RO)

500/- 
(Plus 5% 

VAT) Non-
refundable

50/- 
(Plus 5% 

VAT) 
Non-

refundable

 50/-
(Plus 5% 

VAT) 
Non-

refundable

Free

1,500/-
(Plus 5% 

VAT) 
Non-

refundable

1,500/-
(Plus 5% 

VAT) 
Non-

refundable

1,500/-
(Plus 5% 

VAT)
 Non-

refundable

Last Date of 
Sale Tender 
Documents

6/3/2023

6/3/2023

2/3/2023

6/3/2023

6/3/2023

6/3/2023

6/3/2023

Bid 
Submission 

Date

3/4/2023

3/4/2023

14/3/2023

14/3/2023

3/4/2023

3/4/2023

3/4/2023

The tender documents can be purchased from Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (OWWSC) 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login) from the date of publication of this announcement. The applicants shall 
pay the tender fee through electronic payment gateway through Supplier Login. 

Applicants who are not registered with OWWSC shall register from 
https://owwsc.nama.om/Business-with-Us/Vendor-Registration to have the login credentials of 
Supplier portal.

All applicants who have paid the tender fee shall have access to the Tender Documents through OWWSC 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login). 

All participating Companies shall submit a Bid Bond of 1% of the bid value in a sealed envelope to OWWSC’s 
Chairman of Tender Committee not later than 3:00 pm on the bid submission date. Bid Bond must be obtained 
from a Bank registered in the Sultanate of Oman and it should be addressed in favour of OWWSC. 

The bid along with all required documents shall be uploaded through OWWSC e-tendering page not later 
than 3:00 pm on the date specified above.

 For more details refer to Tender Page of our website www.owwsc.nama.om or Email to: 
tender@owwsc.nama.om


